Form Price 1995 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) 2 5th Floor 5 RECC Bic Records 11-22-11	11/22/2011 I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patentiand Trademark Office 103636709 Sth Floor
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Donald P. Massa	Name: Massa Products Corporation
	Internal Address: Attn: Donald P. Massa
T	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Street Address: <u>280 Lincoln Street</u>
Execution Date(s) <u>November 16, 2011</u>	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of	of Name City: Hingham
Joint Research Agreement	State: MA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licer	nse Country: Plymouth Zip: 02043
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XN
4. Application or patent number(s):A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
12/460,790 Additional	I numbers attached?
Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Massa Products Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Attn: Donald P. Mass	$\psi_{40.00}$
Internal Address. <u>Attn. Donad P. Mass</u>	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 280 Lincoln Street	
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Hingham	8. Payment Information
State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02043</u>	
Dhana Muushan	11/22/2011 TLEE11 00000035 12460790
Phone Number: 781-740-4800	
Fax Number: 781-740-2045	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>781-740-2045</u> Email Address: <u>Massa@massa.com</u>	01 FC:8021
Fax Number: 781-740-2045 Email Address: <u>Massa@massa.com</u> 9. Signature: <u>Social f</u>	Deposit Account Number 01 FC:8021 Authorized User Name 49.00 November 16, 2011
Fax Number: 781-740-2045 Email Address: <u>Massa@massa.com</u> 9. Signature: <u>Social f</u>	Deposit Account Number 0100000000000000000000000000000000000
Fax Number: 781-740-2045 Email Address: <u>Massa@massa.com</u> 9. Signature: <u>Social f</u>	Deposit Account Number 01 FC:8021 40.00 Authorized User Name 40.00 November 16, 2011 Date Total number of pages including cover 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 027395 FRAME: 0810



GENERATIONS AHEAD IN SONAR & ULTRASONIC TECHNOLOGY

November 16, 2011

United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

To Whom It May Concern,

Assignment Document Number: 12/460,790 Filed Date: July 24, 2009 Title: Ultrasonic transducer with improved method of beam angle control

I, DONALD P. MASSA, would like to give my entire rights and ownership to application number 12/460,790 to:

Massa Products Corporation 280 Lincoln Street Hingham, MA 02043

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of \$40.00.

Sincerely,

Sonald P. Massa

Donald P. Massa

RECORDED: 11/22/2011